附表2

职业技能鉴定收费标准

	工种
	代码
	报名费
	理论
考试费
	操作技能
鉴定费
	总 计
	我校暂行标准

	车工
	四级
	09-018
	10元
	30元
	220元
	260元
	180元

	钳工
	四级
	09-016
	10元
	30元
	220元
	260元
	180元

	电工
	四级
	09-30
	10元
	30元
	220元
	260元
	220元

	计算机系统操作工
	四级
	36-28
	10元
	30元
	170元
	210元
	180元

	数控车床工
	四级
	46-502
	10元
	30元
	260元
	300元
	220元

	电焊工
	四级
	09-033
	10元
	30元
	260元
	300元
	220元

	无线电装接工
	四级
	36-002
	10元
	30元
	170元
	210元
	180元

	制冷设备维修工
	四级
	03-048
	10元
	30元
	220元
	260元
	220元

	汽车维修工
	四级
	20-017
	10元
	30元
	260元
	300元
	220元



                                                    
注：补考的考生报名费减免50元。
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